members/shareholders of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration to Mr. Sandeep 
Seth for the balance tenure as Managing Director of the Company. The remuneration payable to Mr. Sandeep
Seth shall be as follows:

I. Salary: Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month. Salary will be subject to
the deduction of Income tax at the applicable rates, under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

II. Perquisites:

a) Housing: Rent Free Accommodation.

b) Medical Reimbursement:

Reimbursement of medical expenses actually incurred for self and family, subject to the ceiling of

[...]

(1) Background details: Mr. Sandeep Seth is a Promoter, Director of the Company and associated as the
Managing Director since 27th November, 1992. In his able leadership the performance of the Company
has been satisfactory.

(2) Past remuneration:

I. Salary: Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month. Salary will be subject
to the deduction of Income tax at the applicable rates, under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

II. Perquisites:

a) Housing:

(i) The expenditure of the Company of hiring unfurnished accommodation for the appointee
subject to ceiling 50 % of salary.